CIM-256/10 - EN 1
UNIT FOR CONTROL AND PROTECTION
OF IRRIGATION MOTOR PUMPSET
TYPE CIM-256/10
IN
S
T
R

EMERGENCY BRIDGE CONNECTOR
PUMP WATER PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER TYPE CODE 70500255
NIPPLE CODE 70190241
- MAGNETIC ANTENNA WITH CABLE CODE 70070163
- NUTS KIT CODE 40179906
ORDERING DATA
TYPE CIM-256/10 CODE 00211130
DIMENSIONS TECHNICAL DATA
- 12 Vdc 24 Vdc
- 8
-
13 mAat 12 V
9 mAat 24 V
-
- 3A
- 40A
- 3A
- 3A
- -10 ÷ +60 °C
- GSM COMPATIBLE - GSM and DCS (GSM ETS1am)
- 4 DIGITS
- 0 ÷ 7 bar
- 0 ÷ 21 bar
-
+20 ÷ +145°C
- 4000 rpm
- 1' ÷ 96 h
-
-
IP54/IP20
- 1,6 Kg
- 3,3 Kg
(CONTROL )
BATTERY VOLTAGE SUPPLY
VOLTAGE SUPPLY ÷ 32V
CIRCUIT LOADING WITH KEY
AT ZERO
MAX LOAD OF THE OUTPUT:
(STOPPING) YELLOW
(STARTING MOTOR) BLACK
(GENERALALARM) RED/GREEN
(AUXILIARY) BROWN
TEMPERATURE RANGE
HOUR-METER
OILPRESSURE GAUGE
PUMP WATER PRESSURE GAUGE
ENGINE OIL/WATER
THERMOMETER
TACHOMETER
TIMER
INSTALLATION CONDITIONS FOR EXTERNALUSE
DEGREE OF PROTECTION:
BOX/CONNECTOR
CONTROLUNIT WEIGHT
TOTALWEIGHT
PANEL+ACCESSORIES + PACKAGE
- :
•ALLOWED 21 bar
PUMP WATER PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
MAX. PRESSURE
1
0